OP \$40.00 3826941

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345005 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A. (as successor to Cole Taylor Bank)	FORMERLY Cole Taylor Bank	06/16/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Total Hockey, Inc.	
Street Address:	3120 Riverport Tech Center Drive	
City:	Maryland Heights	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	Code: 63043	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3826941	TOTAL HOCKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: kschmidt@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Schmidt Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna Schmidt
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hockey Trademark release#page1.tif source=Hockey Trademark release#page2.tif source=Hockey Trademark release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0886

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents is given this 16th day of June, 2015 by MB Financial Bank, N.A. (as successor to Cole Taylor Bank), as Collateral Agent for itself and certain other Lenders (the "Secured Party"), to Total Hockey, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (the "<u>Trademark and Patent Security Agreement</u>") dated December 18, 2012 and filed on December 19, 2012 in Reel 004923, Frame 0191, the Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Marks</u>") set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, (ii) the patents and patent applications (the "<u>Patents</u>") set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all proceeds of the Marks, (iv) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (v) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks and/or Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain letter dated June 16, 2015 by the Secured Party to the Grantor, (a) the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied, (b) the Grantor's obligations under the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement have terminated, and (c) all security interests and liens in the Marks and Patents were fully released without further action.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Secured Party hereby declares that the security interests and liens granted by the Grantor to the Secured Party in the Marks and Patents are hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such Marks and Patents, effective as of the date set forth above.

This release shall be binding upon Secured Party's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

BOS 47662289v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0887

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer on the date first written above.

> MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. (as successor to Cole Taylor Bank)

By: Mame: William R. Bence

Title: Vice President

Trademark and Patent Release (Total Hockey, Inc.)

Schedule A - Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration #	Issue Date	Owner
USA	Total Hockey	3826941	8/3/2010	Total Hockey, Inc.
Canada	Total Hockey	TMA798994	6/1/2011	Total Hockey, Inc.

A Shall

BOS 47662289v2

RECORDED: 06/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0889